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CHAPTER 284—H.F.No.970

An act relating (o unemplovment compensation; limiting benefits paid 1o certain owners
of employing units; amending Minnesota Statutes 1978, Section 268.07, Subdivision 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. M_innesola Statutes 1978, Section 268.07, Subdivision 3, is amended to
read: : '

Subd. 3. WHEN WAGE CREDITS ARE NOT AVAILABLE, (1) No individual
may receive benefits in a benefit year unless, subsequent to the beginning of the next
preceding benefit year during which he received benefits, he performed service in insured
work as defined in section 268.04, subdivision 17, and earned remuneration for such
service in an amount equal to not less than the minimum wage credits required to qualify
for benefits.

(2) No employer who provided 90 percent or more of the wage credits in a
claimant’s base period shall be charged for benefits based upon earnings of such claimant -
during a subsequent base period unless he has employed such claimant in any par[ of
such subsequent base period.
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(_) ages gaid gy an mgloying unil may not be used @ benefil purposes by any

directly or md:recily 25 percem or more mleresl in the employmg unit; or (b) is the
spouse, parent or minor child of any individual who owns or controls directly or indirectly
25 percent or more interest in the emploving unit; and (c) is not permanently separated
from employment.
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This clause shall be-effective when the individual has been paid four time
individua!’s weekly benefit amount in the current benefit vear.

.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.,. This act is effective for new claims filed on or after
Ju_ly 1979,

Approved May 30, 1979,

. CHAPTER 285—H.F.No.1111

An aet relating to pollution; authorizing water poliution control fund grants for certain
wastewater treatment projects; providing for use of state and federal funds in certain
proportions; authorizing issuance of Minnesorta state water pollution contrel  bonds;
appropriating money; amending Minnesota Statwies 1978, Secrion 116.18, Subdivisions I and
4.
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